04-02-20 PA	
To the Honorable Commissioner c 10203889	92 I the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gregory R. Daws 3-20-02	Name: CEE, LLC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Address: Rural Route, Box 78
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Hawley State: MN Zip: 58259
[X] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Security Agreement       [] Change of name         [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       If this document is:	
	U. S. Patent No. 5,265,547
$\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2}$	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael S. Neustel (Reg. #41,221)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$40</b>
Address: 2534 South University Drive, Suite No. 4 City: Fargo State: ND Zip: 58103	<ul><li>[X] Enclosed</li><li>[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $3 - 1/-0 = 5$	
Michael Scott NeustelImage: Signature (41,221)Name of Person SigningSignature (41,221)	<u>3 -// 02</u>
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Image: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS         Washington, D.C. 20231       Image: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
PATENT 한 문 REEL: 012729 FRAME: 0010	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gregory R. Daws, (formerly doing business as Air Tram, Inc., a now dissolved North Dakota corporation), of Rural Route 1, Box 61, Michigan, North Dakota 58259 (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled DIVERTING VALVE USABLE IN APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVELY CREATING TRAMLINES (hereinafter "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, CEE, LLC., a small entity organized in the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at Rural Route 1, Box 78, Hawley, Minnesota 56549, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained or have already been obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, as described in United States Patent No. 5,265,547 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 1991, and identified by Serial No. 749,644 entitled DIVERTING VALVE USABLE IN APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVELY CREATING TRAMLINES and that issued on November 30, 1993, and in and to all patents of the to United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said Invention, and in and all patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues of said Invention as described in the above-mentioned patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible remedies for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The said entire right title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at not expense to myself, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the said entire right, title and interest hereby transferred in Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the Assignee may direct.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said Invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

<u>Aregory</u> R. Daurs Gregory R Daws

<u>9-23-200</u>1 Date

**RECORDED: 03/20/2002**